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Affordable Housing Contacts

Continuum of Care (COC): A community plan to organize and deliver housing and services to reduce the incidence of 

homelessness by assisting homeless individuals, youth and families with children to move to self-sufficiency and 

permanent housing.

Minnesota Interagency Council on Homelessness (MICH): The goal of MICH is to maximize and coordinate state 

resources to prevent and address homelessness.

Heading Home Minnesota: Statewide strategy which includes Minnesota's Business Plan to End Long-Term 

Homelessness and regional/local "Heading Home" Initiatives which represent partnerships with support of the public, 

business, nonprofit and philanthropic sectors and the faith community.

For additional support: Corporation for Supportive Housing, 612.721.3700

Regions COC and Heading Home Contacts MICH Contacts HUD Contacts

Metropolitan Area

Anoka County COC and Heading Home Contact:

Kristina Hayes

Anoka County Housing Coordinator

Tel: 763-323-5707

kristina.hayes@co.anoka.mn.us

Francie M Mathes 

Human Services

Tel: 651-431-3814

francie.mathes@state.mn.us 

Sara Jean Bergen

Housing & Urban Dev.

Tel: 612-370-3019 ext. 

2103

sara.j.bergen@hud.gov

Dakota County COC Contact:

Madeline Kastler

Dakota County Social Services

Tel: 651-554-5918

madeline.kastler@co.dakota.mn.us

Pat Leary

Human Services

Tel: 651-431-3824

pat.leary@state.mn.us

Sara Jean Bergen

Housing & Urban Dev.

Tel: 612-370-3019 ext. 

2103

sara.j.bergen@hud.gov

Hennepin County COC Contact:

Allan Henden

Tel: 612-596-1841

allan.henden@co.hennepin.mn.us

Heading Home Contact:

Matthew Ayres

Tel: (612) 596-6645

Matthew.Ayres@co.hennepin.mn.us 

Ji-Young Choi

Minnesota Housing

Tel: 651-296-9839

ji-young.choi@state.mn.us

Ben Osborn

Housing & Urban Dev.

Tel: 612-370-3000 ext. 

2237

benjamin.m.osborn@hud

.gov
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Ramsey 

County

COC Contact:

Jim Anderson 

Ramsey County Human Services

Tel: 651-266-4116

jim.anderson@co.ramsey.mn.us

Heading Home Contact:

Carol Zierman

Ramsey County Planning Office

651-266-8004

carol.zierman@co.ramsey.mn.us  

Pat Leary

Human Services

Tel: 651-431-3824

pat.leary@state.mn.us

Christine DeLarbre

Housing & Urban Dev.

Tel: 612 370-3000 x 2157

Christine.M.DeLarbre@H

UD.gov

 

Scott/Carver 

Counties

COC Contact:

Jen Romero

Scott Carver Dakota CAP

Tel: 952 402-9872

jromero@capagency.org

Heading Home Contact:

Allison Streich

Carver County CDA 

Tel: 952-556-2803

allisons@carvercda.org 

Julia Welleayres

Human Services 

Tel: 651-296-3852

julia.Welleayres@state.mn.us

Sara Jean Bergen

Housing & Urban Dev.

Tel: 612-370-3019 ext. 

2103

sara.j.bergen@hud.gov

Washington 

County

COC Contact:

Diane Elias

Washington County Community 

Services

Tel: 651-430-8317

diane.elias@co.washington.mn.us

Heading Home Contact:

David Browne

Common Bond

Tel: 651-312-3346

David.Browne@commonbond.org

Dina Chou

Human Services 

 Tel: 651-431-3824

dina.chou@state.mn.us

Sara Jean Bergen

Housing & Urban Dev.

Tel: 612-370-3019 ext. 

2103

sara.j.bergen@hud.gov

Greater Minnesota

Central COC and Heading Home Contact:

AG Lynch

Central MN Housing Partnership 

Tel: 320-259-0393

AG@cmhp.net

Vicki Farden

Minnesota Housing 

Tel: 651-296-8125

vicki.farden@state.mn.us

Tom Koon

Housing & Urban Dev.

Tel: 612-370-3019 ext. 

2108

thomas.koon@hud.gov

Northeast COC and Heading Home Contact:

Patty Beech

Consultant

Tel: 218-525-4957

pbeech@cpinternet.com

Pat Leary

Human Services

Tel: 651-431-3824

pat.leary@state.mn.us

Mary Burbank

Housing & Urban Dev.

Tel: 612-370-3019 ext. 

2102

mary.k.burbank@hud.gov
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Northwest COC and Heading Home Contact:

Carla Solem

Consultant

Tel: 701-306-1944

carlas@cableone.net

Pat Leary

Human Services

Tel: 651-431-3824

pat.leary@state.mn.us

Christine DeLarbre

Housing & Urban Dev.

Tel: 612 370-3000 x 2157

Christine.M.DeLarbre@H

UD.gov

Southeast COC and Heading Home Contact:

Mary Ulland-Evans

Three Rivers Community Action

Tel: 507-732-8555

mary.ullandevans@threeriverscap.org

Heading Home Olmsted Contact:

Tammy Gross 

Olmsted County Adult & Family 

Services

2100 Campus Dr. SE

Rochester, MN 55904

Tel: 507-328-6669 

gross.tammy@co.olmsted.mn.us

Isaac Wengerd

Human Services

Tel: 651-431-3815

isaac.wengerd@state.mn.us

Tom Koon

Housing & Urban Dev.

Tel: 612-370-3019 ext. 

2108

thomas.koon@hud.gov

Southwest COC and Heading Home Contact:

Justin Vorbach

SW Minnesota Housing Partnership

Tel: 507-836-1609

justinv@swmhp.org

Erin Schwarzbauer

Minnesota Housing

Tel: 651-296-3656

erin.schwarzbauer@state.mn.us

Tom Koon

Housing & Urban Dev.

Tel: 612-370-3019 ext. 

2108

thomas.koon@hud.gov

West Central COC and Heading Home Contact:

Carla Solem

Consultant

Tel: 701-306-1944

carlas@cableone.net

Ji-Young Choi

Minnesota Housing

Tel: 651-296-9839

ji-young.choi@state.mn.us 

Christine DeLarbre

Housing & Urban Dev.

Tel: 612 370-3000 x 2157

Christine.M.DeLarbre@H

UD.gov

St. Louis County COC and Heading Home Contact:

Laura DeRosier

St. Louis County Health

Tel: 218-725-5236

derosierl@co.st-louis.mn.us

Ji-Young Choi

Minnesota Housing

Tel: 651-296-9839

ji-young.choi@state.mn.us 

Mary Burbank

Housing & Urban Dev.

Tel: 612-370-3019 ext. 

2102

mary.k.burbank@hud.gov

Reservations

Bois Forte TBD Vern La Plante

Human Services

Tel: 651-431-2910

vernon.laplante@state.mn.

us

Rick Smith

Minnesota Housing

Tel: 651-267-4060

smith.rick.p@state.mn.us 

Brian Gillen

U.S. Housing & Urban 

Dev.

Tel: 312-353-6236

brian_gillen@hud.gov

Fond du Lac Amy Wicklund  

Tel: 218- 878-2631

amywicklund@fdlrez.com

Mille Lacs Ginger Weyaus  

Tel: 320-532-4760

ginger.weyaus@millelacsband.com
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White Earth Ben Bement  

Tel: 218-935-5554

benb@whiteearth.com 

Mary Riegert  

Tel: 218-935-5554

maryr@whiteearth.com 

Red Lake Carol Priest  

Tel: 218- 679-3228

priest@paulbunyan.net

Leech Lake Earlene Buffalo  

Tel: 218-335-7271

earleneb@midconetwork.com

Grand Portage Dave Danz   

Tel:  218-475-2844

Dave.danz@gmail.com

Lower Sioux Laura LaMote  

Tel: 507-697-6185

Laura.lamote@lowersioux.com 


